

SPL. (E.) 381 of 2023
CNR WBUD01-004225-2023
J.O. Code WB00993

Order No. 05

Dt. 24.06.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for I.O.'s report.

A message is received from In-charge, Panjipara O.P. under Goalpokher P.S., stating that I.O., SI Ajay Mandal is engaged for preparation of L/O duty upcoming Rathyatra and Moharram and praying for another date.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Issue reminder.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **03.12.2025** for I.O.'s report.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.

